•
Operation and Maintenance
MANUAL
-
SERIES 60 FUNCTION GENERATORS
(Models F62, F63, and F64)
INTERSTATE
ELECTRONICS

2ftl ls-6
'l.tw 2w
~
I. 0----() HIJLJELS
RtJI'J ,P, .?00Pc
f. 19.!1 RES!STOA'S 14W, :!J.
3. HF!9CroA?y RLJ.T
~- i'/Y3!106 =BC30?
PN39o9~Lic.?3/
5 · I/Y~I'It9=1/Y!III=!/Y?ISI
/IIEJi !""AWl
PRINTS/DE
FIGURE 4-2. MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD PC 200P. 4-5/4-6
Table 4-2. Main Circuit Board PC200P, Parts List
Reference Designation Description IEC P/N
R1 220, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762G-221
R2, R3 510, 1/4W, 5% P0034 7 620- 511
'
R4 36, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-360
R5 390, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762Q-390
R6 lK, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-102
R7 5.1K, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034 7 62Q- 512
RB, R9 680, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-681
R10 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762G-512
Rll, R12 10, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-100
R13 100, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762Q-101
R14, R15 680, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-681
R16, R17 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-512
R18, R19 10, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-100
R20 100, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-101
R21 3.9, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-3R9
R22 47K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-473
R23 12K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-123
R24, R26 130K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-134
R25 200K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-204
R27 10K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-103
R28 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620- 512
R29 1K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-102
R30 39K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-393
R31 10K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-103
R32 5. 1 K, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034 7 620- 512
R33 10K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-103
R34 39K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762G-393
R35 10K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-103
R36 22K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-223
R37 5.1K, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762Q- 512
R38 270, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-271
4-7
Table 4-2. Main Circuit Board PC200P, Parts List (Continued)
Reference Designation Description IEC P/N
R39 1K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-102
R40 4 70, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-471
R41 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-512
R42 22K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-223
R43 270, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-271
R44 1K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-102
R45 3.9K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-392
R46 1.2K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-122
R47, R48 1K, l/4W, 5% P00347620-102
R49 10K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-103
R50 220, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-221
R51 33K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-333
R51a 24K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-243
R52 1K, l/4W, 5% P00347620-102
R53 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-512
R54, R55, Rl04, R105, 680, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-681
R109
R56 5. 1 K, 1/ 4W , 5% P00347620-512
R57, R58 10, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-100
R59 100, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-101
R60 68, 2W, 5% 302000846
R61 82, 2W, 5% 302000847
R62 2.2K, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762Q-222
R63 47K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-473
R64 220, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-221
R65 560, 1/2W, 5% P00347621-561
R66 470, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-471
R67 6.2K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-622
R68 470, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-471
R69 1, M 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-105
R70 200K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-204
4-8
Table 4-2. Main Circuit Board PC200P, Parts List (Continued)
Reference Designation Description IEC P/N
R71 33K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-333
R72 100, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-101
R73 3.3K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-332
R74 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P0034 7 62Q- 512
R7 5 24K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-243
R76 390, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-391
R77 36, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-366
R78, R81 1. 5, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034 7 62Q-1R 5
R79, R80 10, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-100
R82A 270, 1/2W, 5% P00347621-271
R82B 56, 2W, 5% 302000825
R83 2.2K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-222
R84 33K, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-333
R85 3.3K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-332
R86 100, 1/4W, 5% P0034 7 620-101
R87 3.6, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-3R6
R88 ••• R91 470, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-471
R92 36, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-360
R93, R106, R107 10, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-100
R94 470, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-471
R9 5, R100, R101, R102, 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-512

R.U
!5" iiJ J:' I; :1 6 ' !/C 1.1 J 16 l' 1-'tl s:tk /0 II I'" " -~If ~
J. J, t,
~~tlrv
"' ~." IOK tN3904
0
T.,.
4~
FIGURE 4-4. COUNTER PC 200C. 4-17/4-18
Table 4-4. Counter PC200C, Parts List
Reference Designation Description IEC P/N
Rl lOOK, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-104
R2 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P0034762Q-512
R3 470, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-471
R4 3.3K, l/4W, 5% P00347620-332
R5-Rll 510, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762Q-510
Rl2, Rl3, R32 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% P0034 7 620- 512
Rl4 47K, l/4W, 5% P00347620-473
Rl5 1.8K, 1/4W, 5% P00347620-182
Rl6 10, l/4W, 5% P00347620-100
Rl7 330, l/4W, 5% P0034762Q-331
Rl8 47K, l/4W, 5% P00347620-473
Rl9, R22 3.3K, l/4W, 5% P00347620-332
R20, R21,- R24, R26, 560, l/4W, 5% P00347620-561
R27, R29
R23 270, l/4W, 5% P00347620-271
R25 47, l/4W, 5% P00347620-470
R28, R28A 680, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-681
R30, R31 220, 1/ 4W, 5% P00347620-221
R33 10, l/4W, 5% P0034762Q-100
R34 510, l/4W, 5% P0034 7 620- 511

10- II
0
CI Hltl. I'DIIt'T
TOPC
.f'()() T
- £L..: ~~:_-=-:: -:_-__:: == ::-:..-_-_---:.._-_-_-::.:::_ ---= =-= ::__-:.-:: TO
C'Clt/AITER
/NPt/T
PC /tJOC
16991
Figure 4-5. Display PC200DP, Schematic Diagram
Table 4-5. Display PC200DP, Parts List
Reference Designation Description IEC P/N
Rl, R3 390, l/4W, 5% P00347620-391
R2, R4 !OK, l/4W, 5% P00347620-103
R5, R6 130K, 1/ 4W, 5% P0034762Q-134
Cl 0.01 J.JF, POLYESTER, 400V 203-06101
C2 1 nF, CERAMIC, lOOOV 203-08102
C3 100 pF, CERAMIC, lOOV 203-08101
C4 10 pF, CERAMIC, lOOV 203-08100